

Smita Hanferd Fernando

....PETITIONER

V/S

Jeremias Mahimaidas Fernando (deceased)RESPONDENT

Mr. Aditya Chitale a/w Mr. Prathamesh Bhosale i/b MNSQ
Legal for the Petitioner.

Mr. Yash M. a/w Adv. Kinjal Kakkad i/b Jayesh Vyas for the
Respondent No. 1 & 2.

Adv. Huda Diamondwala and Adv. J. Fernando i/b
Diamondwala & Co. for the Respondent No. 3.

CORAM : **HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : **11th November, 2025**

P.C. :

S. O. to 17/11/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)