

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC PETITION IN T AND I J NO. 29 OF 2020

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 1056 OF 2015

Farley FernandoPETITIONER

V/S

Smita Hanferd Fernando And 3 OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

MISC PETITION IN T AND I J NO. 16 OF 2017

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 1056 OF 2015

Yolent Fernando W/o. Manish Panchal And D/o...PETITIONER

Jeremias Fernando

V/S

Smita Hanfred Fernando And 3 OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION (TESTAMENTARY) NO. 69 OF 2018

In

MISC PETITION IN T and I J 16 OF 2017

Yolent Fernando W/o. Manish Panchal And D/o...PETITIONER

Jeremias Fernando

V/S

Smita Hanfred Fernando And 3 OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1056 OF 2015

Smita Hanferd Fernando

....PETITIONER

V/S

Jeremias Mahimaidas Fernando (deceased)

....RESPONDENT

Mentioned out of turn.

Adv. Sumedh Ruikar i/b Viraj Shelatkar for the Petitioner.

Adv. Yash Momaya a/w Adv. Kinjal Kakkad i/b Adv. Jayesh

Vyas for the Respondent No. 1&2.

Adv. Noorain Patel i/b Diamondwala & Co. for the Respondent

No. 3.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 2nd February, 2026

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 11/03/2026

(ASSOCIATE)